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ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
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FALLS POWER CORP., BAY POWER CORP., KAP POWER 
CORP., VALIDUS HOSTING INC. AND KINGSTON COGEN GP 
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79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor 
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Catherine Francis 
Tel: 416.369.4137 
Email:  cfrancis@mindengross.com  
 
A. Irvin Schein 
Tel: 416.369.4136 
Email:  ischein@mindengross.com  
 
Tamara Markovic 
Tel: 416.369.4150 
Email: tmarkovic@mindengross.com  
 
Ryan Gelbart  
Tel: 416.369.4172 
Email:  rgelbart@mindengross.com  

mailto:sbomhof@torys.com
mailto:jopolsky@torys.com
mailto:mnoel@torys.com
mailto:abutt@torys.com
mailto:cfrancis@mindengross.com
mailto:ischein@mindengross.com
mailto:tmarkovic@mindengross.com
mailto:rgelbart@mindengross.com


3 
 

Bennett Jones LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1A4 
 
Counsel to Hut 8 Mining Corp. 

Sean Zweig 
Email: ZweigS@bennettjones.com   
 
Jesse Mighton 
Email: MightonJ@bennettjones.com  
 
Aiden Nelms 
Email: NelmsA@bennettjones.com  

Canada Revenue Agency 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5J 2X6 
 
Federal Taxation Authority 

Pat Confalone 
Tel: 416.954.6514 
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca  
 
General Enquiries 
Email:  AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 

Attorney General of Canada, Department 
of Justice 
Ontario Regional Officer, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 1T1 
 
Attorney General of Canada on behalf of 
Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada 
as represented by the Minister of National 
Revenue 

Diane Winters 
Tel:  416.973.3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
Edward Park 
Tel: 647.292.9368 
Email: edward.park@justice.gc.ca  
 
Kelly Smith Wayland 
Email:  Kelly.SmithWayland@justice.gc.ca 
 

His Majesty in Right of Ontario 
Represented by The Minister Of Finance – 
Insolvency Unit 
Ontario Ministry of Finance – Legal Services 
Branch 
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2C8 

Leslie Crawford 
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  
 
General Enquiries 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

Kestenberg Litigation 
1600-2300 Yonge Street 
Toronto, Ontario  M4P 1E4 
 
Counsel to The Toronto-Dominion Bank 

Michael Kestenberg 
 
Tel:  416.716.7820 
Email: Michael@kestenberglitigation.com  

Mercedez-Benz Financial & Mercedez-
Benz Financial Services Canada 
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2680 Matheson Blvd. E. Ste. 500 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A5 
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McMillan LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay St. Suite 4400 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 
 
Counsel to Canadian Imperial Bank of 
Commerce 

Brett Harrison 
Email: brett.harrison@mcmillan.ca  
 
Samantha Gordon 
Email: samantha.gordon@mcmillan.ca  

Hart Law 
4100 Victoria Ave., Ste. 108 
Vineland, ON L0R2C0 
 
Counsel for The International Union of 
Operating Engineers Local 865 

Carolyn Hart 
Email:  carolyn@hartlaw.ca  

Goldblatt Partners LLP 
20 Dundas Street West, Suite 1039 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5G 2C2 
 
Counsel to the Power Workers’ Union 

Charles Sinclair 
Tel:  416-979-4234 
Email: csinclair@goldblattpartners.com  
 
Susan Philpott 
Tel: 416-979-6417 
Email: sphilpott@goldblattpartners.com  
 
Joshua Mandryk 
Tel:        416-979-6970 
Email:     jmandryk@goldblattpartners.com 
 

Sotos LLP 
180 Dundas Street West, Suite 1200 
Toronto, ON  M5G 1Z8 
 
Counsel for Sunnyside Consulting and 
Holdings Inc. 

Mohsen Seddigh 
Tel:  416.572.7320 
Email:  MSeddigh@sotos.ca 

Daoust Vukovich LLP 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3 
 
Counsel for Ontrea Inc., The Cadillac 
Fairview Corporation Limited and OPB 
(TDC) 

Gasper Galati 
Tel:  416.598.7050 
Email:  ggalati@dv-law.com 
 
Dina Peat 
Email:  DPeat@dv-law.com 

Miller Thomson LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 
 
Counsel for the Ontario Energy Board 
 

Patrick Corney 
Tel:  416.595.8555 
Email:  pcorney@millerthomson.com 
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Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 
 
Counsel for the Independent Electricity 
System Operator 
 

Maria Konyukhova 
Tel:  416.869.5230 
mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 
 
Natasha Rambaran 
Tel:  416.869.5504 
nrambaran@stikeman.com  
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Counsel for Canadian Imperial Bank of 
Commerce 
 

Brett Harrison 
Tel:  416.865.7932 
Brett.harrison@mcmillan.ca  

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
350 7TH Avenue SW, Suite 3400 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 3N9 
 
Counsel for TC Energy 

Robyn Gurofsky 
Tel:  403.261.9469 
rgurofsky@fasken.com  
 
Jessica Cameron 
jcameron@fasken.com 
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